

HB1314\_J.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1314 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 32, line 24, strike "\$68,827" and substitute
- 2 "\$109,475" and strike "agencies." and substitute "agencies for use by the
- 3 public utilities commission."
- 4 Page 32, line 25, strike "general fund." and substitute "public utilities
- 5 commission motor carrier fund created in section 40-2-110.5 (6), C.R.S."
- 6 Page 32, line 26, strike "department" and substitute "commission"
- 7 Page 32, line 27, strike "\$52,342 for use by the public utilities
- 8 commission" and substitute "\$85,981".
- 9 Page 33, line 2, strike "0.8" and substitute "1.4".
- 10 Page 33, line 3, strike "\$10,752 for use by the public utilities
- 11 commission" and substitute "\$17,761".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*